

**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET**

*Premium Tomato & Food Products*

1500 Tomato Country Way • P.O. BOX 83 • ELWOOD, IN 46036  
TEL. (765) 557-5500 • FAX (765) 557-5501 • www.redgoldtomatoes.com



ZA46

Effective Date:

**46 fl oz BLOODY MARY MIX**

01/18/17

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION**

Red Gold Bloody Mary Mix has a deep, red color with a smooth texture and thick consistency. The rich tomato flavor is accompanied by robust black pepper and other savory notes. Product is mildly sweet, with a slight to moderate heat.

**NET WEIGHT AND PACKAGING**

Label Net Contents: 46 fl oz (1 qt 14 fl oz) 1.36 L

Packaging: 404x700 3 piece steel food can

**INGREDIENTS**

Tomato Juice from Concentrate (Water, Tomato Paste), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Vinegar, Worcestershire Sauce Concentrate (Distilled Vinegar, Molasses, Corn Syrup, Water, Salt, Caramel Color, Garlic Powder, Sugar, Spices, Tamarind, Natural Flavor, Sulfiting Agent), Spices, Dried Onion, Jalapeno Peppers, Dried Garlic.

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT**

Contains no allergens.

**QUALITY ATTRIBUTES**

Target Brix (refractive brix °Bx, 68 F): 9.0

**MICROBIAL DATA**

Commercially sterile for canned food storage conditions.

**ELIGIBLE CERTIFYING BODIES**

Kosher - Orthodox Union



**SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE**

30 months

Recommended Storage - Ambient, warehouse or household, dry storage.

**CLAIMS AND WELLNESS NOTES** Product is eligible for the following label claims or 'call outs'

Gluten free

**Nutrition Facts**

About 6 servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>8 fl oz (240mL)</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>80</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 0g	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 930mg	<b>40%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 17g	<b>6%</b>
Dietary Fiber 3g	<b>10%</b>
Total Sugars 11g	
Includes 2g Added Sugars	<b>4%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 3g	
Vit. D 0mcg 0%	• Calcium 42mg 4%
Iron 1mg 8%	• Potas.630mg 14%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

**Nutrition Label Comments and Disclaimers**

- "100% Tomato Juice" or "100% Juice" must be placed above the information panel. Name of Product or UPC Code is the only information that can be placed above this % of juice statement.
- The statement "From Concentrate" must appear on the principle display panel under the name of the product. Type size must be no less than 1/2 the size of the product name.
- Shake Well Before Serving.
- To Maintain Freshness, Refrigerate After Opening and Store In a Sealed Glass or Plastic Container.